

January 21, 1999

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2181

Page 11, line 1, remove "An insurance agent may not"

Page 11, remove line 2

Page 11, line 3, remove "properly appointed with the insurer."

Page 11, line 12, after the underscored period insert "An insurance agent who holds a valid license may solicit applications for insurance on behalf of an admitted insurer with which the insurance agent does not have a valid appointment on file with the commissioner if the insurance agent has permission from the insurer to solicit insurance on the insurer's behalf and if the insurer upon receipt of the application for insurance submits a written notice of appointment to the commissioner accompanied by the insurer's check payable in the amount of the appointment fee prescribed in subsection 24 of section 26.1-01-07. The notice of appointment must be on a form prescribed by the commissioner."

Page 14, line 1, overstrike "for a license" and remove "in a limited"

Page 14, line 2, remove "line"

Page 14, line 8, after "~~that~~" insert "to market a specific product type" and replace "line" with "specific product type"

Page 14, line 10, replace "lines" with "product types"

Re-number accordingly